# OP \$40.00 86653996

ETAS ID: TM665742

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ningbo Createbot Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.		07/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NINGBO CREATEBOT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD	
Street Address:	ROOM 1707,ZHUOYUE BUILDING,NO.2, LANE 642,XUESHI ROAD,SHOUNAN STREET,	
City:	NINGBO CITY,ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	: 315100	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86653996	CREATEBOT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: createbot@cunmail.com

Correspondent Name: Zhang, Wenyi
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 100124-5
Address Line 4: BEIJING, CHINA 100124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Zhang, WenyiSIGNATURE:/Zhang, Wenyi/DATE SIGNED:08/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of change-86653996-CREATEBOT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0525

900635018

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAMENAME AND ADDRESS

I, the undersigned Wenyi Zhang of Ningho Createbot Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. is located in Rm.1707, Zhuoyue Bldg., No.2, Lane 642, Bachelor, Rd., Shounan St., Yinzhou Dist., Ningho City, Zhejiang China 315000 as changed its corporate name from Ningho Createbot Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. to NINGBO CREATEBOT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD and change the corporate address from Rm.1707, Zhuoyue Bldg., No.2, Lane 642, Bachelor, Rd., Shounan St., Yinzhou Dist., Ningho City, Zhejiang China 315000 to ROOM 1707, ZHUOYUE BUILDING, NO.2, LANE 642, XUESHI ROAD, SHOUNAN STREET, NINGBO CITY, ZHEJIANG China 315100.

IN WITNESS THEREOF,

I/We have set our hands hereto this 20 day of July , 2021.

Signature:

Name: Wenyi Zhang

Title: CEO

(Notarial Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 08/07/2021